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Congressional Candidate Table 7f

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Cash on Hand
as of December 31, 1998

Candidate Name
COLLINS, CHRISTOPHER C
PIROZZI, ELIA VINCENT
CHILLURA, JOE JR
MALOOF, PHILLIP JAMES
GIANNAROS, DEMETRIOS S
PLACE, JOHN HUGH
MILLER, GARY G
FRISA, DANIEL
KEHOE, CHRISTINE
GREEN, MARK
CONNELLY, MARYANNE S
BAKER, MARK
ESKELSEN, LILIA
IZZARD, RUDY
RUNBECK, LINDA CAROL
GLENN, DYLAN C
BEHRENS-BENEDICT, HEIDI
TASKER-ROTHENBERG, YVONNE
PALMER, BRIAN PAUL
BALL, CHARLES JOKL
FERGUSON, MICHAEL A
OWENS, STEVE
SCHLESINGER, ALAN
DORNAN, ROBERT KENNETH
BECKMAN, TRACY
ROBERG, THOMAS H
HOEFFEL, JOSEPH M Il
DETTMAN, CHARLES H
FEINER, PAUL J
PIERCE, PETER WOODFORD
SMITH, JUDY
UDALL, TOM
BACA, JOE
QUALLS, ROXANNE
RIECKEN, GAIL
CAMMERMEYER, MARGARETHE PHD [
HOFMEISTER, GARY A
GORDON, BARRY
OLBERG, R KEITH
BARTA, JOSEPH ARTHUR JR
DIAMONDSTONE, KEN
PEOPLES, CRYSTAL D
HOLT, RUSH
BURKHOLD, MICHAEL BRADLEY JR
VOLGY, THOMAS JOHN
KRIPKE, DANIEL F MD
YOUNG, DAVID W
WILLIAMS, DANIEL EVERETT
LOHMEYER, JAMES S
TORKILDSEN, PETER G

State District

NY
CA
FL
NM
CT
CA
CA
NY
CA
Wi
NJ
IL
uT
TX
MN
GA
WA
NY
Mi
CA
NJ
AZ
CT
CA
MN
NC
PA
Wi
NY
CA
AR
NM
CA
OH
IN
WA
IN
CA
CA
VA
NY
NY
NJ
SC
AZ
CA
NC
ID
TX
MA

29
42
11
01
06
10
41
04
49
08
07
17
02
17
06
02
08
25
10
10
06
06
05
46
01
04
13
08
20
41
04
03
42
01
08
02
10
27
40
09
10
30
12
05
05
51
11
01
04
06

Incumbent/

Party Challenger/Open Cash On Hand
Republican Party Challenger $ 251,761
Republican Party Challenger $ 123,703
Republican Party Challenger $ 112,409
Democratic Party Challenger $ 86,257
Democratic Party Challenger $ 80,578
Reform Party Challenger $ 74,265
Republican Party Challenger $ 58,046
Republican Party Challenger $ 57,540
Democratic Party Challenger $ 54,657
Republican Party Challenger $ 51,925
Democratic Party Challenger $ 43,348
Republican Party Challenger $ 41,088
Democratic Party Challenger $ 35,147
Republican Party Challenger $ 33,527
Republican Party Challenger $ 32,975
Republican Party Challenger $ 30,942
Democratic Party Challenger $ 29,930
Demoaocratic Party Challenger $ 28,920
Republican Party Challenger $ 28,208
Republican Party Challenger $ 27,323
Republican Party Challenger $ 25,443
Democratic Party Challenger $ 23,695
Republican Party Challenger $ 20,762
Republican Party Challenger $ 20,681
Democratic-Farm-1 Challenger $ 20,595
Republican Party Challenger $ 18,990
Democratic Party Challenger $ 18,570
Republican Party Challenger $ 18,006
Democratic Party Challenger $ 17,960
Republican Party Challenger $ 16,781
Democratic Party Challenger $ 16,316
Democratic Party Challenger $ 16,228
Democratic Party Challenger $ 16,187
Democratic Party Challenger $ 15,732
Democratic Party Challenger $ 15,255
Democratic Party Challenger $ 14,314
Republican Party Challenger $ 13,778
Democratic Party Challenger $ 13,408
Republican Party Challenger $ 12,761
Republican Party Challenger $ 12,552
Democratic Party Challenger $ 12,271
Democratic Party Challenger $ 12,218
Democratic Party Challenger $ 11,836
Republican Party Challenger $ 10,973
Democratic Party Challenger $ 10,938
Democratic Party Challenger $ 10,753
Democratic Party Challenger $ 10,696
Democratic Party Challenger $ 10,164
Republican Party Challenger $ 10,026
Republican Party Challenger $ 9,530



